SARA JACOBS 53rd District of California

1232 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-2040

> DISTRICT OFFICE: 2700 Adams Avenue, Suite 102 San Diego, CA 92116 (619) 280-5353



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515-0605

April 30, 2021

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

VICE CHAIR, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT, INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS, AND GLOBAL CORPORATE SOCIAL IMPACT

> SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA, GLOBAL HEALTH, AND GLOBAL HUMAN RIGHTS

HOUSE ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON MILITARY PERSONNEL

SUBCOMMITTEE ON SEAPOWER AND PROJECTION FORCES

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chair Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations U.S. House of Representatives 1026 Longworth House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the 2-1-1 San Diego's CIE Network Expansion in Fiscal Year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is 2-1-1 San Diego, a San Diego-based 501c3 non-profit organization established to serve as our region's pathway to social and health services leveraging the 2-1-1 dialing code. They are located at P.O. Box 420039, San Diego, CA 92142 and serve the greater San Diego region.

The funding would be used by 2-1-1 San Diego to expand their unified community information exchange (CIE) network to train more providers serving the 53rd District and provide ongoing services. 2-1-1 San Diego will use the funds to expand the level of care coordination and system navigation necessary to assist San Diegans with complex social and health needs.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

SARA JACOBS Member of Congress